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ABSTRACT

The objectives of this survey study were to investigate: 1) Attitude of communities around
Phetchabun Rajabhat University toward Phetchabun Rajabhat University; and 2) a guideline for
Phetchabun Rajabhat University development. This study was based on the following five aspects:
image, social, economic, arts and cultural, and environmental. Results of the study revealed the
following:

1) The respondents had a high level of attitude with the surrounding communities around
Phetchabun Rajabhat University (?= 3.65). This was based on the university image, economic, arts
and cultural, environmental, and social, respectively.

2) The respondents had a high level of their opinions on the image of Phetchabun Rajabhat
University (7: 3.94). The following were found at a high level: 1) famous of Phetchabun Rajabhat
University education teacher graduates; 2) teaching staff having the capability on research and
instruction; 3) the university having the source of knowledge for developing local; 4) research results
could be applied for social problem solving; and 5) quality of Phetchabun Rajabhat University

graduates, respectively.



(3)

3) The difference in sex, age, educational, occupation, income, community of the respondents,
and service contact had no difference on an effect of an average mean score of attitude and impacts on

image, social, economic, arts and cultural, and environmental.
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9
MINNATDUNATIIEHINUWALDAS NAUAANN 5 @%}TL!

t-Test: Two-Sample Assuming Equal Variances

Variable 1 Variable 2
Mean 3.62027637  3.662898646
Variance 0.118000608  0.111172596
Observations 167 233
Pooled Variance 0.11402046
Hypothesized Mean Difference 0
df 398
t Stat -1.244948664
P(T<=t) one-tail 0.106941573
t Critical one-tail 1.648691174
P(T<=t) two-tail 0.213883146
t Critical two-tail 1.965942324
MINNATOUNAITINTEUITND YA WrLARTa 5 10
t-Test: Two-Sample Assuming Equal Variances

Variable 1 Variable 2
Mean 3.636047431 3.595017018
Variance 0.11026028  0.227685134
Observations 253 113

Pooled Variance

Hypothesized Mean Difference
df

t Stat

P(T<=t) one-tail

t Critical one-tail

P(T<=t) two-tail

t Critical two-tail

0.146391005

0

364

0.947780189

0.171935075

1.649050545

0.34387015

1.966502569
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t-Test: Two-Sample Assuming Equal Variances

Variable 1 Variable 2
Mean 3.653405732  3.630503979
Variance 0.101774403  0.136511681
Observations 255 145
Pooled Variance 0.114342665

Hypothesized Mean Difference
df

t Stat

P(T<=t) one-tail

t Critical one-tail

P(T<=t) two-tail

t Critical two-tail

0

398

0.651161422

0.257659034

1.648691174

0.515318067

1.965942324

9
MINNATOUNATINTZHINDITNLAL NAUAANA 5 ﬁm (Qﬂ%ﬁ-!ﬂ‘ﬂﬁiﬂi)

t-Test: Two-Sample Assuming Equal Variances

Variable 1 Variable 2
Mean 3.648883375  3.682773279
Variance 0.086615859  0.139090242
Observations 124 76
Pooled Variance 0.106492519

Hypothesized Mean Difference
df

t Stat

P(T<=t) one-tail

t Critical one-tail

P(T<=t) two-tail

t Critical two-tail

0

198

-0.712875086

0.238381171

1.652585784

0.476762343

1.972017478

44



9
MINNATOUNATINIE U INDIBNUAS NAUAANY S ﬂyTL! (FUIFMS - ﬁ}’lﬁll 18)

t-Test: Two-Sample Assuming Equal Variances

Variable 1 Variable 2
Mean 3.600459242  3.644557692
Variance 0.162944021 0.087854779
Observations 67 80
Pooled Variance 0.122033331

Hypothesized Mean Difference
df

t Stat

P(T<=t) one-tail

t Critical one-tail

P(T<=t) two-tail

t Critical two-tail

0

145

-0.762268232

0.223569055

1.655430251

0.44713811

1.976459563

' 9
AMINNATOUNATINTS U IN ﬁwa'lﬁlnﬁsﬂmﬁauuaz NAUAATN 5 ?9]}1‘1!

t-Test: Two-Sample Assuming Equal Variances

Variable 1 Variable 2
Mean 3.644868848  3.645545102
Variance 0.109358707  0.124083753
Observations 261 139
Pooled Variance 0.114464376

Hypothesized Mean Difference
df

t Stat

P(T<=t) one-tail

t Critical one-tail

P(T<=t) two-tail

t Critical two-tail

0

398

-0.019035874

0.492411013

1.648691174

0.984822027

1.965942324
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